
s"
EqUI -ItrJ=

Equitas Small Finan(e Bank

SN/J K/ r03 / SE MI NJ RO399204 / Mar'25

1. Mrs.Durga,
Wo.Udhafdkumar,
No.86, Perumal Kovil Street, Ka n ia mba kka m,
Thiruvallur-601203.

2. Mr.Udhayakumar,
S/o.Rajendran,
No.86, Perumal Kovil StreetlGniambakkam,
Thiruvallur-601203.

Dear Madam / Sir,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable asseE under SARFAESI Act, 2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in geneGl and in particular to the Borrowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE IS" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDITION" on l7-O4-2O25 for recovery of Rs.1,56,918/- as

on 23.10.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

24.10.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Clotal Outstanding being Rs.1,91,379.72l- as on

10-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mrs.Durga, (Borrower), 2. Mr.Udhayakumar

(Co-Borrowers)

Reserve Price: Rs.5r23,200/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand and Two Hundred
Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.52,320/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty
Only)

Equitas Small Finarxe Bank Limited
(Previouely known as Equitas Finarrce Limited)

4n floor, Pha$ ll, Spen er Plaza, No.769, Mount Road, Anna salai, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia _ @ m2

3674S58

r +91444299 5OO I F: +9144,1299 5050 | (orporat€Oequitas.in I ,*i/',w.equit6banL@rn llollFreer 18001031222 | CIN No: L65l9l TN 1993Ptco2s28o

t: BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All that piece and parcer of rand, comprised in Gramanatham ord s.No.7ol2, New s.No.7ol5,with an eltentof 1744 sq'ft', situated at Iyanallur village, Gummidipoondi raluk, Thiruva,ur District and Bounded on:

: S.No.171,
; Road,
: Fi(cess Plot of Mr.Janaqiraman.
: S.No.70l4, ptot,
: Uzl4 Sq.ft.,

situated at within the sub-Registration District of Gummidipoondi and Registration District of rhiruvallur.
Together with a, buirdings and structures attached to the earth or permanenry fastened to anything attachedto earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detaired terms and conditions of the E-Auction sare, prease refer to the rink provided inwww.equitasbank.com & httos://www.bankeauctions.com.

PROPERTY

Place : Chennai
Date: 13-03-2025

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equjtas Small Finance Bank Ltd



EqUI --trJ=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E.AUCTION SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/ GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafter referred to as Rules)

Pursuant to the Notice issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Officer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS' and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules I & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. 14rs.Durga,

Wo.Udhayakumar,
No.86, Perumal Kovil Street, Ka n ia m ba kka m,
Thiruvallur601203.

Loan Account No:- SEMINlR0399204

Claim Amount Due Rs.1,56,918/- as on

23.10.2024 with further interest from
24.L0.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.1,91,379.721- as on

10-03-202s).

PROPERTY

All that piece and parcel of land, Comprised in
Gramanatham Old S.No.70l2, New S.No.70/5,with
an e(ent of 1744 Sq.ft., Situated at Iyanallur
Village, Gummidipoondi Taluk, Thiruvallur District
and Bounded on:

North by
South by
East by
West by
Measurement

: S.No.171,
: Road,
: Excess Plot of Mr.Janagiraman,
: S.No.70l4, Plot,
: 1744 Sq.ft.,

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of
Gummidipoondi and Registration Distrid of
Thiruvallur.

Together with all buildings and structure attached
to the earth or permanently fastened to anything
attached to earth, both present and future and all
easamentary / mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 17-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 17-03-2025 to 08-04-2025 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: RS.5,23,2OO/- (Rupees Fiye LakhsTwenty Three Thousand and Two Hundred
only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.52,320/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred and
Twenty Only)

\E

I +91444299500 | tt+914442995{50 | corporateequitas.in I www.equit6bnk..om lToll Free: 1&O 103 1222 | CIN No: L65I91IN 1993PtC025280

Equitas Srmll Enance Bank LjmiH
(Previorlsv kno\,vn ar Equita5 Finance Limited)

4! Flooi t'tlase ll, Speffer Plaza, No.769, lrourt Road" Anna Salai, Ch€nnai, Tamil tladu, lndia - 6m m2
3674861

2. Mr.Udhafakumar,
S/o.Rajendran,
No.86, Perumal Kovil Street,Kaniambakkam,
Thiru\rdllur-601203.

BEYCN D BAN KING \rrhen you bonk with us, you contribute towords o b€tter society.



The auction sale wirl be 'on line E-Auction' Bidding through website httos://www.bankeauctions.com

Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signafure certificate and email address, for details withregard to digital signature, please con tact C1 India Pvt. Ltd. plot No.68 , 3,d FIoo

1

2

rlSector - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. Conta ct: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-741828U09(Support lv|obile numbers +91729198LL24125/26), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
SUP bankeauctio ns.com

3 Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and conditions of Auction sare before submitunglhEf bE;ndEkingErfi $e E-auaron sateproceedings.

O 
llSrJ:1"-O^,_Ol^":s lal a]ait ontine training on e-auction from C1 rndia pvt. Ltd. ptot No.68,J'- rro-or,-Secjor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana pin: 122003. contact: prabakaran r,4 Mobire +91:74L828L709 (support Mobire numbers +917291gaflz4r2sr26), Emair id: tn@clindia.com &support@bankeauctions.com

5' Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details.

6' Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
-shalt 

be deposited in favour of Equitas small Finance Bank Ltd.,through Etectronic mode (RTGS/NEm b credit of Account No. iOOOOOAOZZZS, eqrt*, SriiiFinanc€ Bank!!d, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam Galleria, New No. 18, Bazulla noaO, f. irtagar, Cnennai- 600 017, IFsc code: EsFBooolool, Gfore submiting the oioi'ontine on or before 2.oo pM on16-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft orawn iriravoi oliquitas smart Finance BankLtd, payable at Chennai.

7' A-copy oj the biq form arong with onrine Transfer Detairs shafi be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, ehase II, Spencer pfaza, enna iafii
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4.OO pU on f6-O+ZOZS.

8' The bid price to be submitted shal be above the Reserve price and bidders shal improve theirfurther offers in multiples of Rs.1O,O00/- (Rupees Ten Thor*nJonlyy.

9' The successfur bidder sha, have to pay 25% of the purchase amount (incruding Earnest l.4oney,already paid), immediately on closure oi th-e e-auction il. pio.""oin9, on the same day of the salein the. same mode as stipurated in crause-6 above. tre oarinie Jir,e purchase price sha, have tobe paid within 15,days of accep'nce &.confrrmation or sare ionveyea to tt ". rliri"g ;hi.h, iunkis at liberty to forfert the amount deposited by the successful Uidaei.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessfur bidder wi[ be returned within 3 working days from the crosure of thee-auction sale proceedings

11' The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowers/co-borroweryguarantor pay theamount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will Ue conOudeO.

-2-

TERMS & CONDTTTON!



-3- EqUI --d=
Equitas gmall Finance Bank

12. The property is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satisfy themselves about the tiue extent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatsoever nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/postpone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the strmp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, registration
charges, all statutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name of the successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can insped the property from L7-03-2025 to 08-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection ofthe properties, contact Name: Karthik Kumar A - Mobile No.8939729580,
Jagan N - Mobile No.8072910595

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale connrmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participating in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / l'4adam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay Ere sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing
which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Ad, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditjons thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring
suitable buyers.

Authorized Officer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.
Place : Chennai
Date : 13.03.2025

€

T: +91 44 4299 50m I fr +91 44 4299 5050 | corporateoequit6.in | ' i,l,w.equita$ank.(om lToll Free: 1800 103 1222 | CIN No: L55191INl9S3Ptco25280

Equits 9nall Financ Bank Limited
(Previously knor,vn a: Equitas FinarKe Limited)

4n Floo4 Pha6e ll, Speffe. Plaza, No.769, Mount Road. Anna glaa, chennai, Tamil Nadu, lndia '6m 002

3674864
BEYCND BANKING When you bonk with us, you cont.ibute towords o better society



Eri;9€56409IH

fl. 0g{$I s0 trt
Coster 15!61 1#0Y?025' 16t00

ztolfihYtfl f,'103

P[{:60120J. ltirrur S}

Frr:lB{GiESfi P.769 lNl$ slt-dl,{

ttl&.s'8ts17'0
lrt;0.00.FIt:ff '96ler:J.?6'ht'Peia:0.00
(.Track ;r H. indirpost.gor. id
Oi 1fi026{d86fi*ar rs* -Stry safe)

RT:1985641?lt{

fl- ftor$l trt trc
taptr h:6,1V03f2[25'16:O

-,(un6A,lol
Pltl:d01203' linlur Sl
Fro3lS[AIE$l P,76? lll$ Sfl-AI'{

tt:2{hc.trF17,0
4.u0.00;Frrfr ,96Ta 3.?6,ht'Paid :0.ffi
(Tri* ol 

' 
ldirgost.qov. iJt)

Oial t0@d66868xleir isk -Strv safr)

rdtrsF


